

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE) NO. 555
of 2024

=====

BHATUBHAI BHALCAHNDRA PATIL & ORS.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:
JAYDEEP H SINDHI(9585) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3
MS. ALKA B VANIYA(6945) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR. YUVRAJ BRAHMBHATT, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 17/12/2025

ORAL ORDER

S.O. to 16.03.2026. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.